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China Touring Car Championship
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22 - 24 November 2019

FERZE Gt BRAEBE FER
T A HEALFE-ATE LS

FRERRFELEY (5.451 km)

Classification on the best lap

Pos. No.

Name

Team

Car Best Lap In lap Laps Gap 1st Gap Prev Tires
1 88 fhIE HPETZEBA iGN 2:38.106 4 B < MICHELIN
2 24 [RIPF HHEZEM SIS IE) 2:39.044 6 9 0938 0.938 MICHELIN
3 33 kT BZBREN GA3S 2:41.722 7 9 3616 2.678 MICHELIN
4 55 %A PREZEA R an 2:42.169 6 8  4.063 0.447 MICHELIN
5 77 RERIE  HYHEEN Y 2:42.388 8 9 4282 0.219 MICHELIN
6 7 tHE IR AR A ZE A BN 2:42.724 7 9 4618 0.336 MICHELIN
7 63 BRNFE  LEFHEZER T Hi 2:45.387 8 9 7281 2.663 MICHELIN
8 6 HiEE HARRMHER =47 2:45.887 3 5 7.781 0.500 MICHELIN
9 190 A LR ERA = 2:46.140 8 9  8.034 0.253 MICHELIN
10 178 RI|BE  LEWHEEN = 2:46.738 7 9 8632 0.598 MICHELIN
11 170 XFEH  LEEBHEEEN = 2:46.745 4 9 8639 0.007 MICHELIN
12 168 WIkFE  EEHEZE EHy 2:47.048 6 9 8942 0.303 MICHELIN
13 155 BRA  EEHEEN B% i 2:47.236 3 9= 79:130 0.188 MICHELIN
14 177 EEH  LEREEEN T 2:48.226 9 9  10.120 0.990 MICHELIN
15 110 X|EAR  EEHEZEN b0} 2:48.789 7 9 10.683 0.563 MICHELIN
16 169 EMEE  EEHEEMN it 2:48.904 5 6  10.798 0.115 MICHELIN
17 196 X<AB  EEMFEEN I 2:49.729 9 9 11623 0.825 MICHELIN
18 150 Fk#k  EEHEZERN %0 2:50.066 8 9  11.960 0.337 MICHELIN
19 111 BE% LEEHEEEN T ¥t 2:50.268 8 9 12.162 0.202 MICHELIN
20 122 BRERR  LEEREZER T 2:51.920 9 9 13814 1.652 MICHELIN
21 3 BFR EBZBEN GA3S - 0 0o - - MICHELIN
22 8 ZEHH FKAKMER B4 - 0 Osbes - MICHELIN

Best Lap : 2:38.106 (124.1 km/h), (No.88) FhIE
Y T
NGK  ARTA
REMBERS: FEHB. ﬁwzﬁgéﬁn
Start : 09:10, End : 09:44
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FERZE (i) BB P EMN

FIREPRFEEY) (5.451 km)

H [E AR HEAL FR-HT20 AR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 88, #IE, Pos. 1
1 9:25:10 10:21.835  59.674 51.834 12:13.343 15:09.812
2 9:27:51 55.433 57.288 48.655 2:41.376 17:51.188
3 9:30:30 54.459 56.450 48.444 2:39.353 20:30.541
4 9:33:08 |53.863 156.171 148.072 12:38.106 2 23:08.647
5 9:36:20 54.405 1:14.044 1:03.643 3:12.092 26:20.739
6 9:39:04 54.009 56.836 52.622 2:43.467 29:04.206
7 9:41:48 54.753 58.149 50.968 2:43.870 31:48.076
8 9:44:30 54.961 57.941 49.241 2:42.143 34:30.219
No. 24, FRIFF, Pos. 2
1 9:25:04 10:19.362  57.742 49.419 12:06.523 15:04.226
2 9:27:46 55.593 57.249 49.148 2:41.990 17:46.216
3 9:30:26 54.855 56.697 48.862 2:40.414 20:26.630
4 9:33:05 54.413 [B6194  J4s.s48 2:39.155 23:05.785
5 9:36:21 58.586 1:13.680 1:03.138 3:15.404 26:21.189
6 9:39:00 54.199 56.530 [48.315 [2:39.044 | 29:00.233
7 9:41:39 54.319 56.230 48.695 2:39.244 31:39.477
8 9:44:18 56.478 48.858 2:39.247 34:18.724
9 9:46:58 54.082 56.340 48.776 2:39.198 36:57.922
No. 33, #M& T, Pos. 3
1 9:24:32 9:31.731 58.508 52.873 11:23.112 14:32.787
2 9:27:16 55.767 57.989 49.559 2:43.315 17:16.102
3 9:29:58 54.994 57.720 49.435 2:42.149 19:58.251
4 9:32:40 55.164 56.978 49.771 2:41.913 22:40.164
5 9:35:22 [54.504 57.245 50.114 2:41.863 25:22.027
6 9:38:06 55.412 57.257 52.102 2:44.771 28:06.798
7 9:40:48 54.609 57.654 49.459 30:48.520
8 9:43:31 54.758 57.862 49.924 2:42.544 33:31.064
9 9:46:14 54.795 58.720 49.467 2:42.982 36:14.046
No. 55, #1A, Pos. 4
1 9:25:11 10:20.158  59.481 52.803 12:12.442 15:11.358
2 9:27:55 55.863 58.312 49.637 2:43.812 17:55.170
3 9:30:38 55.354 58.266 49.842 2:43.462 20:38.632
4 9:33:22 55.439 58.098 49.697 2:43.234 23:21.866
5 9:36:21 54.944 1:01.589 1:03.369 2:59.902 26:21.768
6 9:39:04 [52.780 [57.617 49.772 2:42.169 29:03.937
7 9:41:47 55.623 58.166 49.221 2:43.010 31:46.947
8 9:44:31 56.949 57.856 49.227 2:44.032 34:30.979
No. 77, R B%I%, Pos. 5
1 9:22:50 7:49.998 59.479 50.442 9:39.919 12:50.753
2 9:25:36 56.798 59.051 49.767 2:45.616 15:36.369
3 9:28:22 56.677 58.983 49.909 2:45.569 18:21.938
4 9:32:53 1:06.848 1:21.626 2:02.748 4:31.222 22:53.160
5 9:35:43 1:02.370 57.892 49.963 2:50.225 25:43.385
NGK  ARTKA
SPARK PLUGS — R
REMHBERS: FEB L @}3
| Start : 09:10, End : 09:44
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FERE (i) BB ER

FRERFELE (5.451 km)

W [E A HEAL FR-HT 25 Al Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 77, 282, Pos. 5
6 9:38:31 59.459 58.173 50.398 2:48.030 28:31.415
7 9:41:14 55.411 57.789 49.545 2:42.745 31:14.160
8 9:43:56 55.139 57.774 [49.475 [2:42.388 ] 33:56.548
9 9:46:58 [55.000 59.458 1:07.525 PitIn 36:58.531
No. 7, ¥, Pos. 6
1 9:24:34 59.757 $01.839 12:43.943 1121790 14:34.503
2 9:27:23 55.727 58.189 54.752 2:48.668 17:23.171
3 9:30:10 56.744 58.385 52.337 2:47.466 20:10.637
4 9:32:58 55.937 58.044 53.651 2:47.632 22:58.269
5 9:35:42 55.713 58.225 2:43.640 25:41.909
6 9:38:30 59.595 57.743 51.319 2:48.657 28:30.566
7 9:41:13 54,992 50.134 31:13.290
8 9:43:57 55.178 57.698 51.066 2:43.942 33:57.232
9 9:46:55 59.839 1:02.963 Pit In 36:54.938
No. 63, Bk X 3%, Pos. 7
1 9:22:54 7:31.094 1:01.352 51.006 9:23.452 12:54.481
2 9:25:43 57.248 1:00.850 50.839 2:48.937 15:43.418
3 9:28:31 57.138 1:00.251 50.757 2:48.146 18:31.564
4 9:31:19 57.262 59.612 50.585 2:47.459 21:19.023
5 9:34:09 59.499 1:00.478 50.273 2:50.250 24:09.273
6 9:36:56 56.543 59.936 50.908 2:47.387 26:56.660
7, 9:39:42 [55.995 59.720 50.354 2:46.069 29:42.729
B 9:42:28 56.242 58.913 [50.232 [2:45.387 ] 32:28.116
9 9:45:14 56.104 59.521 50.470 2:46.095 35:14.211
No. 6, ##&#%:, Pos. 8
1 9:24:35 9:23.077 1:00.815 56.492 11:20.384 14:35.296
2 9:27:23 57.125 58.010 53.299 2:48.434 17:23.730
3 9:30:09 57.200 58.195 [50.292 [2:45.887 ] 20:09.617
4 9:32:57 56.614 59.813 51.065 2:47.492 22:57.109
5 9:35:52 [56:362 [57.578 ]1:00.946 PitIn 25:51.995
No. 190, /¥, Pos. 9
1 9:23:00 % z 53.818 9:22.631 13:00.106
2 9:25:47 - = 50.921 2:47.588 15:47.694
3 9:28:39 : - 55.229 2:51.581 18:39.275
4 9:31:25 56.684 [59.029  ]50.827 2:46.540 21:25.815
5 9:34:18 56.547 1:04.908 50.890 2:52.345 24:18.160
6 9:37:05 - s 50.724 2:46.971 27:05.131
7 9:39:51 56.591 59.335 50.593 2:46.519 29:51.650
8 9:42:37 - - 50.869 [z46340___ ]  32:37.7%0
9 9:45:23 - - 56:525 45 35:22.985
NGK  ARTA
SPARK PLUGS — s
REMNBBRS: TELM: R ES T ,{{27)
Start : 09:10, End : 09:44
Page:2/5 Software Elite v3 - www.lchronelec.com

Printed : 2019/11/23 9:54



L2/ 7

FERERE

% () T

TAG

TAGHeuer

2019 FEVRFE i) BRALERE FBLauh EiEREE BIREREEY
22 - 24 November 2019

FEEKE (Gitn) BRERSE P EME

LIREFRFEZE (5.451 km)

o [ #F HE L F- 112 RS Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 178, R#& &, Pos. 10
1 9:23:03 1:00.404  10:25.494  52.123 9:18.220 13:02.936
2 9:25:54 58.376 1:01.289  51.318 2:50.983 15:53.919
3 9:28:43 57.599 1:01.058  51.130 2:49.787 18:43.706
4 9:31:31 57.115 59.968 50.759 2:47.842 21:31.548
5 9:34:24 57.241 1:03.699  51.605 2:52.545 24:24.093
6 9:37:11 56.792 59.999 50.660 2:47.451 27:11.544
7 9:39:58 56.488 50.848 50.402 2:46.738 29:58.282
8 9:42:46 - - R 2:48:193 32:46.475
9 9:45:33 56.512 59.862 50.854 2:47.228 35:33.703
No. 170, XI| % 5, Pos. 11
1 9:22:56 1:00.636  10:30.479  51.044 9:24.342 12:56.315
2 9:25:46 57.251 1:01.448  50.985 2:49.684 15:45.999
3 9:28:33 - - 50.590 2:47.826 18:33.825
4 9:31:20 56.434 159.947 150.364 12:46.745 | 21:20.570
5 9:34:29 - - - 3:08.277 24:28.847
6 9:37:34 1:01.103  1:07.306  57.112 PitIn 27:34.368
7 9:41:35 - - - 4:00.763 31:35.131
8 9:44:25 1:00.362  53.577 2:50.209 34:25.340
9 9:47:12 56.431 59.976 50.908 2:47.315 37:12.655
No. 168, #JE#k, Pos. 12
1 9:23:40 7:22284  1:01.062  1:06.405  9:29.751 13:40.440
2 9:26:33 1:00.833  1:00.244  51.220 2:52.297 16:32.737
3 9:29:35 1:04.152  1:07.121 51.046 3:02.319 19:35.056
4 9:32:24 57.069 1:00.448  51.228 2:48.745 22:23.801
5 9:35:11 [B6671___]1:00.140 _ [50.901 2:47.712 25:11.513
6 9:37:58 56.680 59.315 51.053 2:47.048 27:58.561
7 9:40:48 56.978 1:01.756  51.411 2:50.145 30:48.706
8 9:43:36 56.719 59.821 50.956 2:47.496 33:36.202
9 9:46:24 - - 51.444 2:47.699 36:23.901
No. 155, {27, Pos. 13
1 9:23:38 7:15550  1:01.871 55.845 9:13.266 13:38.327
2 9:26:28 58.629 1:00.494  50.972 2:50.095 16:28.422
3 9:29:15 56.896 [(9815 50525 19:15.658
4 9:32:03 - - - 2:47.219 22:02.877
5 9:35:01 - - 50.812 2:58.359 25:01.236
6 9:37:49 57.012 1:00.118  [50.522___ ]2:47.652 27:48.888
7 9:40:43 57.348 1:00.991 56.584 2:54.923 30:43.811
8 9:43:33 59.868 52.974 2:49.052 33:32.863
9 9:46:27 1:02250  59.834 51.907 2:53.991 36:26.854
No. 177, $5E 8, Pos. 14
1 9:23:09 59.488 10:15.216  55.706 9:11.358 13:09.753
2 9:26:00 - - 51.685 2:50.494 16:00.247
3 9:28:51 - - 52.677 2:50.676 18:50.923
NGK AT
SPARK PLUGS —
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FERE (i) BRAVERSE S EM

FRERFELE (5.451 km)

[ AR HEAL FR-HT 8 S Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 177, #5854, Pos. 14
4 9:31:46 58.399 1:01.762 55.384 2:55.545 21:46.468
5 9:34:35 57.057 1:00.316 51.479 2:48.852 24:35.320
6 9:37:25 1:01.364  51.593 2:49.513 27:24.833
7 9:40:14 56.970 1:00.805 51.639 2:49.414 30:14.247
8 9:43:02 56.685 [1:00.235 51.384 2:48.304 33:02.551
9 9:45:50 56.709 1:00.246 51.271 [2:48.226 | 35:50.777
No. 110, X3 7, Pos. 15
1 9:23:04 7:19.211 1:01.652 51.713 9:12.576 13:04.242
2 9:25:56 59.840 1:00.798 51.837 2:52.475 15:56.717
3 9:28:46 - - - 2:49.735 18:46.452
4 9:31:36 58.136 1:00.265 51.610 2:50.011 21:36.463
5 9:34:26 57.982 1:00.435 2:49.466 24:25.929
6 9:37:16 57.446 1:00.934 52.415 2:50.795 27:16.724
7 9:40:05 57.682 59.767 ]51.340 30:05.513
8 9:42:55 = = = 2:49.621 32:55.134
9 9:45:45 58.252 1:00.752 51.651 2:50.655 35:45.789
No. 169, &5, Pos. 16
1 9:23:03 7:26.069 1:01.699 54.411 9:22.179 13:03.469
2 9:25:57 59.555 1:01.247 53.010 2:53.812 15:57.281
3 9:28:50 58.152 1:00.612 54.561 2:53.325 18:50.606
4 9:31:42 58.414 1:01.382 51.831 2:51.627 21:42.233
5 9:34:31 57.321 1:00.303 51.280 [2:48.904 ] 24:31.137
6 9:37:20 [57338 1:00.899 51.474 2:49.511 27:20.648
No. 196, 3< A BH, Pos. 17
1 9:23:13 2 - 52.782 9:13.378 13:13.450
2 9:26:07 59.923 1:02.003 51.851 2:53.777 16:07.227
3 9:29:04 5 & 53.284 2:56.699 19:03.926
4 9:31:56 58.901 1:01.241 52.060 2:52.202 21:56.128
5 9:34:47 £ B 51.539 2:50.843 24:46.971
6 9:37:37 : % 51.309 ]2:50.066 27:37.037
7 9:40:28 58.623 [1:00.680__ |51.634 2:50.937 30:27.974
8 9:43:18 2 2 51.932 2:50.072 33:18.046
9 9:46:07 1:00.718  51.620 36:07.775
No. 150, 751, Pos. 18
1 9:23:18 7:18.051 1:03.608 55.833 9:17.492 13:18.532
2 9:26:13 59.417 1:02.051 52.908 2:54.376 16:12.908
3 9:29:06 58.642 1:01.973 52.585 2:53.200 19:06.108
4 9:31:59 58.337 1:02.194 52.312 2:52.843 21:58.951
5 9:34:50 57.680 1:01.759 52.345 2:51.784 24:50.735
6 9:37:41 57.623 1:01.214 51.891 2:50.728 27:41.463
7 9:40:32 57.463 1:01.211 52.027 2:50.701 30:32.164
8 9:43:22 [57.231 [1:00.888 51.947 2:50.066 ] 33:22.230
9 9:46:13 57.407 1:01.933  |[51.852 2:51.192 36:13.422
NGK ARTKA
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22 - 24 November 2019

FERE (Gt BRALESE P EA

LIREFRFEZE (5.451 km)

o E AR HEAL FR-H1 5 SR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 150, 5K## 2, Pos. 18
No. 111, B &, Pos. 19
1 9:23:14 714683  1:03272 52520 9:10.475 13:13.964
2 9:26:08 1:00.112  1:01.751 52.385 2:54.248 16:08.212
3 9:29:01 58.742 1:01.776 52523 2:53.041 19:01.253
4 9:31:54 58.041 1:02.871 52.461 2:53.373 21:54.626
5 9:34:47 58.084 1:02.224 ___ 52.744 2:53.052 24:47.678
6 9:37:40 58.937 [1:00.806 52546 2:52.289 27:39.967
7 9:40:31 57.792 1:01.248  51.907 2:50.947 30:30.914
8 9:43:21 1:00.868  [51.813 [2:50.268 | 33:21.182
9 9:46:18 - : 54.084 2:57.194 36:18.376
No. 122, BR¥BiR, Pos. 20
1 9:23:25 1:01.629  10:27.503  54.045 9:18.595 13:25.049
2 9:26:21 1:00.549  1:02493  53.032 2:56.074 16:21.123
3 9:29:15 59.753 1:02.013  52.198 2:53.964 19:15.087
4 9:32:08 : : 51.736 2:52.408 22:07.495
5 9:35:04 1:02.986  [1:01.709 __|51.998 2:56.693 25:04.188
6 9:37:56 58.441 1:01.970  51.988 2:52.399 27:56.587
7 9:40:51 1:04.264 52568 2:55.156 30:51.743
8 9:43:43 5 : 51.877 2:52.024 33:43.767
9 9:46:35 - . 52.063 36:35.687

No. 3, B#T[&, Pos. 2

1

No. 8, ZZH ¥, Pos. 22

REMBRIS:

1:21.633 |1:02.406 152.375

9:22.457  [1:01.597  |51.903

HELK: ﬁﬁi%:ﬁ&ﬁ

Start : 09:10, End : 09:44
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